
Locality Weekly Update

Next Week

Ross Town Locality

Covering the 

wards of

Ross North

Ross West

Ross East

Penyard

Kerne Bridge

Locality Briefing

03/05/2024

Enquiries Raised to date for LS

Defects Raised in Locality

Emergency Defects Raised

Self Completed Jobs by LS

258

411

28

17

April To Date Facts This week I have completed one of my 

annual inspections in the Whitchurch area 

as well as the usual enquiries and locality 

tasks! As we now head into May, the 

monthly statutory inspections re-start. This 

month I have a number of annual 

inspections to complete as well!

Annual Leave (all week)

Seasonal/Important Info

Self Completed Works

An Example of some of the works completed by 

myself this week.

Before After

Location: A40, Weston Under Penyard

Type of repair: Sign Cleaned

As we enter the months with better weather 

(hopefully) I am again asking for your help in 

identifying signs on the network that need 

some TLC. 

If you spot a sign that needs cleaning and 

you think it would be safe for me to do this 

myself at the road side, please let me know 

by email or it can be logged the same way 

that you log a pothole defect! 

When I get a chance and im in the area, ill 

do my best to get it cleaned!  

Upcoming Leave:

06/05 – 10/05

All defects on the network need to be reported 

through the correct channels

For General Enquiries:

Online (general non-emergency enquiries):

Report problems on the road – Herefordshire Council
FixMyStreet

Home - report app (herefordshire.gov.uk)

24/7 Phone number:

01432 261800

To Check progress on a defect:
Pothole and road defect progress map – Herefordshire Council

To view current and upcoming roadworks

https://one.network/

https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/roads-1/report-problems-road
https://www.fixmystreet.com/
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/reportingapp/
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/roads-1/pothole-road-defect-progress-map
https://one.network/


Completed Defects this week by ward.

(Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward Location Job Type No. Completed

Kerne Bridge B4229 Goodrich Drainage Works 4

Kerne Bridge B4229 Goodrich Carriageway Sweeping 1

Kerne Bridge C1250
B4164

Lining Works 1

Kerne Bridge A4137 Cyclical Verge Cutting 2

Ross North Brampton Road LS Self Completed Works
(TM Collection)

2

Penyard Revells Lane Signage Deployment 1

Penyard B4224
C1280
Lea to Ecleswall Court
Jacksons Lane
U70239 Linton
C1287
The Line, Linton
Woodend Lane
B4221
Burton Road
Sparrows Lane
B4222

Pothole Repairs

33
2
7
9
13
2
5
1
1
2
10
2

Ross West High Street Paving Repairs 1

Ross West Brookend Street Footway repairs 1

Ross West Copse Cross Street Vegetation Control 1


	Slide 1
	Slide 2

