## Locality Briefing 03/05/2024

## **Balfour Beatty**

Council

Working for Herefordshire

Ross Tow	n Locali	ty	All defects on the network need to be reported	
Upcoming Leave: 06/05 – 10/05	Covering the wards of Ross North Ross West Ross East Penyard Kerne Bridge		through the correct channels For General Enquiries: Online (general non-emergency enquiries): Report problems on the road – Herefordshire Count FixMyStreet Home - report app (herefordshire.gov.uk) 24/7 Phone number: 01432 261800 To Check progress on a defect: Pothole and road defect progress map – Herefordshire Count To view current and upcoming roadworks	
April To Date Facts			https://one.network/	
	e racis		This week I have completed one of my annual inspections in the Whitchurch area as well as the usual enquiries and locality	
Enquiries Raised to date for LS		258	tasks! As we now head into May, the monthly statutory inspections re-start. This month I have a number of annual inspections to complete as well!	
Defects Raised in Locality		411		
Emergency Defects Raised		28		
Self Completed Jobs by LS		17		
			Next Week	
Self Completed Works			Annual Leave (all week)	
myself this week.			Seasonal/Important Info	

## Seasonal/Important Info

As we enter the months with better weather (hopefully) I am again asking for your help in identifying signs on the network that need some TLC.

If you spot a sign that needs cleaning and you think it would be safe for me to do this myself at the road side, please let me know by email or it can be logged the same way that you log a pothole defect!

When I get a chance and im in the area, ill do my best to get it cleaned!

Type of repair: Sign Cleaned

Location: A40, Weston Under Penyard



Completed Defects this week by ward. (Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward	Location	Job Type	No. Completed
Kerne Bridge	B4229 Goodrich	Drainage Works	4
Kerne Bridge	B4229 Goodrich	Carriageway Sweeping	1
Kerne Bridge	C1250 B4164	Lining Works	1
Kerne Bridge	A4137	Cyclical Verge Cutting	2
Ross North	Brampton Road	LS Self Completed Works (TM Collection)	2
Penyard	Revells Lane	Signage Deployment	1
Penyard	B4224 C1280 Lea to Ecleswall Court Jacksons Lane U70239 Linton C1287 The Line, Linton Woodend Lane B4221 Burton Road Sparrows Lane B4222	Pothole Repairs	<ul> <li>33</li> <li>2</li> <li>7</li> <li>9</li> <li>13</li> <li>2</li> <li>5</li> <li>1</li> <li>1</li> <li>2</li> <li>10</li> <li>2</li> </ul>
Ross West	High Street	Paving Repairs	1
Ross West	Brookend Street	Footway repairs	1
Ross West	Copse Cross Street	Vegetation Control	1